
BREAKFASTSERVED 
ALL DAY

130 N MAIN AVE. SCRANTON, PA
(570) 342-0509

Monday - Saturday - 6am-9pm
Sunday - 6am-8pm

DELIVERY AVAILABLE THROUGH
DOOR DASH
UBER EATS
GRUB HUB

OMELETTES
All omelettes are made with 3 eggs and served

with home fries and white, rye, whole wheat toast.
Substitute toast for a bagel, add 50¢.

Choice of  Cheese:
American, Cheddar, Swiss or Cooper Sharp

Toppings: Additional 75¢ per
Add peppers, onions, spinach, broccoli, cheese, ham, 

bacon, sausage, corned beef, mushrooms or egg

Plain (Just 3 Eggs)
One Topping
Choose one topping
Two Topping
Choose two toppings
Western
Ham, peppers, onions and choice of cheese
Texas Cheeseburger
Hamburger, onion, mustard, sauce and cheese
Texas Cheese Wiener
Wiener, onion, mustard and sauce

5.99
6.75

7.50

8.99

11.75

10.99

SANDWICHES
Made with 2 eggs.

All sandwiches on your choice of bread: 
white, rye, whole wheat, English muffin or hard roll

Substitute toast for a bagel add 50¢
Choice of  Cheese: Extra 75¢

American, Cheddar, Swiss or Cooper Sharp

Just Egg 
Egg and Cheese 
Egg and Meat
Choice of bacon, ham or sausage
Egg, Cheese and Meat
Choice of bacon, ham or sausage
Morning Wood
Egg, wiener and choice of cheese

3.55
4.25
6.55

7.25

7.55

S I D E S
Bacon, Ham or Sausage
Rib eye Steak
Home fries
Peppers or Onions
Corned Beef Hash
Bagel w/ Cream Cheese
Toast, Hard Roll or English Muffin
Side of Cheese or Gravy
Syrup, Sour Cream, or Cream Cheese

2.99
14.99
3.99
75¢

6.25
2.25
1.99
75¢
50¢

KEYSTONE BREAKFAST
2 Eggs, Home fries, Bacon,
Sausage or Ham Served with Toast

8.25

All of the above come with
white, rye, or whole wheat toast.

Add peppers, onions or cheese for 75¢
Add additional egg for 99¢ 

Substitute toast for a bagel, add 50¢
Choice of  Cheese:

American, Cheddar, Swiss or Cooper Sharp

West Sider Breakfast
2 eggs, home fries, bacon, sausage and ham
North Main Ave Breakfast
2 eggs and home fries
The Beginner
2 eggs and toast
The Steak And Egger
2 eggs any style and 6oz rib eye steak
The Energizer
2 eggs, home fries and 6oz rib eye steak

15.99

5.50

3.55

17.99

19.99

&    PANCAKES
  FRENCH TOAST

Pancakes
1 for 2.99 | 2 for 4.99 | 3 for 5.99

Chocolate Chip Pancakes
1 for 3.50 | 2 for 5.99 | 3 for 6.99

Blueberry Pancakes 
1 for 3.50 | 2 for 5.99 | 3 for 6.99

French Toast  3.99

Cinnamon French Toast  4.99

Consumer advisory consuming raw or undercooked meats, poultry,
seafood, shellfish, or eggs may increase risk of food borne illness,

especially if you have certain medical conditions.
*Price subject to change without notice



STARTERS
Mini Potato Pancakes 6.75
with sour cream
Onion Rings 6.99
Fried Pickles 6.50
with ranch
Tater Tots 4.25
Texas Tots 6.99

Ask About Our
Fresh Soup
of the Day!

Regular
Texas Chili
Covered with our wiener sauce 
topped with cheese
Keystone
Topped with cheese, 
bacon bits and ranch dressing
Bacon & Cheese
Smothered with cheese 
and topped with bacon bits
Cheese or Gravy
Smothered with cheese or gravy
Cheese & Gravy
Smothered with cheese and gravy
Garlic Parm
Smothered with garlic herbs
and parmesan cheese
Volcano Fries
Smothered with cheese, bacon
and jalapeño peppers

S
4.25
5.50

6.25

5.99

4.99

5.75

5.75

5.75

TEXAS 
WIENERS

$2.99 EACH
5 FOR $13

10 FOR $25
add cheese 75¢ each

F R I E S

SANDWICHES
Served with chips and a pickle.

Your choice of white, wheat, rye or hard roll
 Add cheese 75¢

Choice of  Cheese:
American, Cheddar, Swiss or Cooper Sharp

Deli Sandwich
Your choice of roast beef, roast turkey, 
corned beef or ham
Grilled Cheese
Add bacon or ham 2.99
B.L.T.
Tuna
Tuna Melt
Chicken Cheese Steak Hoagie
Steak & Cheese Hoagie
Reuben
Russian dressing, Swiss cheese and sauerkraut
The Gobbler Hoagie
Turkey, fried onions, jalapeno, mayo, mustard 
& choice of cheese
California Cheese Steak
Our cheese steak with bacon, lettuce,
tomato and onion
California Chicken Cheese Steak
Our chicken cheese steak with bacon,
lettuce, tomato, onion
6 oz Rib Eye Sandwich
Grilled onions, mushrooms, cooper sharp
Patty Melt
1/2 pound Bigger burger, onions, and cheese

Turkey
Ham
Roast Beef
Cheeseburger
Crispy Chicken
B.L.T.

4 Piece Chicken in a Basket
5 Piece Wing Zings (extra wing $1.99)

4 Piece Chicken Fingers (extra finger $2.75)

3 Piece Chicken Nuggets (extra nugget $0.50)

Fish & Chips (add a fish $1.50)

Shrimp in a Basket

Turkey
Ham
Roast Beef
Burger

5.25

4.25

6.25
5.25
6.25
8.25
8.25
7.75

8.25

11.99

11.99

17.99

10.99

7.75
7.75
8.99

10.99
8.50
8.50

14.99
10.99
11.99
4.99
7.99

12.99

9.99
9.99
9.99
9.99

BURGERS
Classic Burger
Lettuce, tomato and mayo
Add cheese 75¢
Texas Burger
Sauce, mustard and onions
Add cheese 75¢
Rodeo BBQ Burger
Bacon, onion ring, BBQ sauce
and choice of cheese
Volcano Burger
Hot sauce, bacon, jalapeños, 
choice of cheese
The Smokehouse
Mushrooms, bacon, steak sauce 
and choice of cheese
Bacon Bleu Burger
Cajun seasoning and bacon
topped with bleu cheese dressing
3 Cheese Bacon
American, Swiss, cheddar
and bacon
Invaderette
Choice of cheese and bacon
Main Ave
Mushroom and choice of cheese

1/4 Lb
4.99

5.50

7.50

7.50

7.50

7.50

7.50

6.99

6.99

1/2 Lb
8.50

9.50

11.50

11.50

11.50

11.50

11.50

10.99

10.99

Nachos 4.99
chips and cheese
Texas Nachos 6.99
chips and wiener sauce

M
6.99
8.99

8.99

8.50

7.99

8.75

8.99

8.99

CLUBS
Served with chips and a pickle.

BASKETS
Served with fries

HOT OPEN FACED
Served with French fries | add cheese $0.75


