DELIVERY AVAILABLE THROUGH DOOR DASH UBER EATS GRUB HUB

KEYSTO

130 N MAIN AVE. SCRANTON, PA (570) 342-0509

Monday - Saturday - 6am-9pm Sunday - 6am-8pm

SERVED **ALL DAY**

BREAKFAST

OMELETTES

All omelettes are made with 3 eggs and served with home fries and white, rye, whole wheat toast. Substitute toast for a bagel, add 50¢.

Choice of Cheese:

American, Cheddar, Swiss or Cooper Sharp

Toppings: Additional 75¢ per

Add peppers, onions, spinach, broccoli, cheese, ham, bacon, sausage, corned beef, mushrooms or egg

Plain (Just 3 Eggs)	5.99
One Topping	6.75
Choose one topping	
Two Topping	7.50
Choose two toppings	
Western	8.99
Ham, peppers, onions and choice of cheese	
Texas Cheeseburger	11.75
Hamburger, onion, mustard, sauce and cheese	
Texas Cheese Wiener	10.99
Wiener, onion, mustard and sauce	

SANDWICHES

Made with 2 eggs.

All sandwiches on your choice of bread: white, rye, whole wheat, English muffin or hard roll Substitute toast for a bagel add 50¢

Choice of Cheese: Extra 75¢ American, Cheddar, Swiss or Cooper Sharp

Just Egg	3.55
Egg and Cheese	4.25
Egg and Meat	6.55
Choice of bacon, ham or sausage	
Egg, Cheese and Meat	7.25
Choice of bacon, ham or sausage	
Morning Wood	7.55
Egg, wiener and choice of cheese	

2 Eggs, Home fries, Bacon, 8.25

KEYSTONE BREAKFAST

Sausage or Ham Served with Toast

West Sider Breakfast	15.99
2 eggs, home fries, bacon, sausage and ham	
North Main Ave Breakfast	5.50
2 eggs and home fries	
The Beginner	3.55
2 eggs and toast	
The Steak And Egger	17.99
2 eggs any style and 6oz rib eye steak	
The Energizer	19.99
2 eggs, home fries and 6oz rib eye steak	

All of the above come with white, rye, or whole wheat toast.

Add peppers, onions or cheese for 75¢ Add additional egg for 99¢ Substitute toast for a bagel, add 50¢

Choice of Cheese:

American, Cheddar, Swiss or Cooper Sharp

PANCAKES FRENCH TOAST

Pancakes

1 for 2.99 | 2 for 4.99 | 3 for 5.99

Chocolate Chip Pancakes

1 for 3.50 | 2 for 5.99 | 3 for 6.99

Blueberry Pancakes

1 for 3.50 | 2 for 5.99 | 3 for 6.99

French Toast 3.99

Cinnamon French Toast 4.99

Bacon, Ham or Sausage	2.99
Rib eye Steak	14.99
Home fries	3.99
Peppers or Onions	75¢
Corned Beef Hash	6.25
Bagel w/ Cream Cheese	2.25
Toast, Hard Roll or English Muffin	1.99
Side of Cheese or Gravy	75¢
Syrup, Sour Cream, or Cream Cheese	50¢

Consumer advisory consuming raw or undercooked meats, poultry, seafood, shellfish, or eggs may increase risk of food borne illness, especially if you have certain medical conditions.

*Price subject to change without notice

STARTERS

Ask About Our Fresh Soup of the Day!

4.25

8.25

11.99

12.99

Mini Potato Pancakes 6.75

with sour cream

Onion Rings 6.99 Fried Pickles 6.50

with ranch

Tater Tots 4.25

Texas Tots 6.99

Nachos 4.99

chips and cheese

Texas Nachos 6.99 chips and wiener sauce

SANDWICHES

Served with chips and a pickle. Your choice of white, wheat, rye or hard roll Add cheese 75¢

Choice of Cheese:

American, Cheddar, Swiss or Cooper Sharp

Sandwich

5.25

Deli Sandwich Your choice of roast beef, roast turkey,

corned beef or ham

Grilled Cheese Add bacon or ham 2.99

B.L.T. 6.25

Tuna 5.25

Tuna Melt 6.25

Chicken Cheese Steak Hoagie 8.25
Steak & Cheese Hoagie 8.25

Steak & Cheese Hoagie 8.25
Rouben 7.75

Reuben
7.7
Russian dressing, Swiss cheese and sauerkraut

The Gobbler Hoagie

Turkey, fried onions, jalapeno, mayo, mustard & choice of cheese

California Cheese Steak

Our cheese steak with bacon, lettuce, tomato and onion

California Chicken Cheese Steak 11.99

Our chicken cheese steak with bacon, lettuce, tomato, onion

6 oz Rib Eye Sandwich 17.99

Grilled onions, mushrooms, cooper sharp

Patty Melt 10.99
1/2 pound Bigger burger, onions, and cheese

CLUBS

Served with chips and a pickle.

Turkey	7.75
Ham	7.75
Roast Beef	8.99
Cheeseburger	10.99
Crispy Chicken	8.50
B.L.T.	8.50

BASKETS

Served with fries

4 Piece Chicken in a Basket	14.99
5 Piece Wing Zings (extra wing \$1.99)	10.99
4 Piece Chicken Fingers (extra finger \$2.75)	11.99
3 Piece Chicken Nuggets (extra nugget \$0.50)	4.99
Fish & Chips (add a fish \$1.50)	7.99

Shrimp in a Basket



BURGERS

	1/4 Lb	1/2 Lb
Classic Burger	4.99	8.50
Lettuce, tomato and mayo		
Add cheese 75¢		
Texas Burger	5.50	9.50
Sauce, mustard and onions		
Add cheese 75¢		
Rodeo BBQ Burger	7.50	11.50
Bacon, onion ring, BBQ sauce		
and choice of cheese		
Volcano Burger	7.50	11.50
Hot sauce, bacon, jalapeños,		
choice of cheese		
The Smokehouse	7.50	11.50
Mushrooms, bacon, steak sauce		
and choice of cheese		
Bacon Bleu Burger	7.50	11.50
Cajun seasoning and bacon		
topped with bleu cheese dressing		
3 Cheese Bacon	7.50	11.50
American, Swiss, cheddar		
and bacon		
Invaderette	6.99	10.99
Choice of cheese and bacon		
Main Ave	6.99	10.99
Mushroom and choice of cheese		

HOT OPEN FACED

Served with French fries | add cheese \$0.75

Turkey	9.99
Ham	9.99
Roast Beef	9.99
Rurger	9 99

F R I E S

	S	M
Regular	4.25	6.99
Texas Chili	5.50	8.99
Covered with our wiener sauce		
topped with cheese		
Keystone	6.25	8.99
Topped with cheese,		
bacon bits and ranch dressing		
Bacon & Cheese	5.99	8.50
Smothered with cheese		
and topped with bacon bits		
Cheese or Gravy	4.99	7.99
Smothered with cheese or gravy		
Cheese & Gravy	5.75	8.75
Smothered with cheese and gravy		
Garlic Parm	5.75	8.99
Smothered with garlic herbs		
and parmesan cheese		
Volcano Fries	5.75	8.99
Smothered with cheese, bacon		
and jalapeño peppers		